
COMjJONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAN^ 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMftMs 
P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265 

IN REPLY PLEASE 
REFER TO OUR FILE 

November 13, 1997 

LEON MCWILLIAMS 
T/A NICKY MOVING & STORAGE 
6059 N WARNOCK ST 
PHILADELPHIA PA 19141 

In re: A-00114293 
Storage. 

- Application of Leon McWilliams, t/a Nicky Moving & 

Dear Mr. McWilliams: 

The above referenced application has been assigned for review without 
oral hearing. In order t o reach a determination on the application, you are being 
required t o f i l e v e r i f i e d statements i n accordance with 52 Pa. Code Section 
§3.381(e)(1). You w i l l be required to f i l e : 

A. VERIFIED STATEMENT OF APPLICANT 
B. VERIFIED STATEMENT(S) IN SUPPORT OF THE APPLICATION. 

The v e r i f i e d statements should be i n paragraph form. Each heading 
contained i n the attached minimum outline should be a separate section or 
paragraph. 

You should be aware of the fact that the v e r i f i e d statements w i l l be 
reviewed based on the Commission's decision i n the Application of Blue Bird Coach 
Lines, Inc., (A-00088807, F. 2, Am-K) 72 Pa. P.U.C. 262 (1990), which indicates: 
(1) the supporting witnesses must give evidence which i s probative and relevant to 
the application proceeding; (2) the supporting witnesses must i d e n t i f y Pennsylvania 
o r i g i n and destination points between which they require transportation and those 
points must correspond with the scope of the operating t e r r i t o r y specified i n the 
application, including requests for vice versa authority; and (3) the number1 of 
witnesses which w i l l represent a cross section of the public on the issue of need 
w i l l vary with the breadth of the intended t e r r i t o r y and commodity description. 

You are being granted an i n i t i a l t h i r t y (30) days t o f i l e v e r i f i e d 
statements. They w i l l be due on or before December 15, 1997. 

I f additional time i s required, i t may be requested by telephone but 
must be followed i n w r i t i n g with the reasons for the extension stated. Questions 
about the application should be directed t o Gale E. Travitz at 717-787-5513. 

Very t r u l y yours. 

GET:dk 

Gale E. Travitz 
Compliance Office 
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Elizabeth F. ©gngflSig 
P.O. Box 23462 
Phila, PA 19143 
215-587-6935 
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A p r i l 23, 1997 

L e o n M c W i l l i a m s 
N I C K Y ' S MOVING & STORAGE 
990 E. Mermaid Lane 
Wyndmoor, PA 19038 

Dear Leon, 

Please f e e l f r e e t o share the attached w i t h anybody who i s able and 
w i l l i n g t o help you get P.U.C. approval. You are as worthy as 
anyone, and the only mover I t r u s t w i t h my f u r n i s h i n g s . 

Also, f e e l f r e e t o use the extra copies as references f o r 
prospective customers. 

A l l The Best! 

E l i z a b e t h F. Campion" 
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Elizabeth F. Campion 

P.O. BOX 23462 
Phiia. PA 19143 
215-587-6935 

ResMickyDs Moving & Storag 
P•U.C. Approval 

To Whom i t may concern ; 
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I am supporting the P.U.C. application of: 
Leon McWilliams 
NICKY'S MOVING & STORAGE 
990 E Mermaid Lane 
Wyndmoor. PA 19038 
(215) 836-4877 

and I have known Leon McWilliams for approximatrjj'jtj 7 qa 
years and am prepared to have t h i s submitted as^o; 3t 
reference of the good work and good character cj? LeSÂ -wxa* 
McWilliams. 

DEC '19 KV'? 

CO 

I speak for myself. E l i z a b e t h F. Campion, w i t h a 
permanent v o t i n g residence of 4828 Walton Ave. P h i l a . 
PA 19143. and f o r my company. JACKSON-CROSS COMPANY 
REALTORS. INC. w i t h a business address a t 1800 J.F. 
Kennedy Blvd. 14th F l o o r / P h i l a . PA 19103. 
I am an Associa te brokor w i th Jacktson - Cr OSH . 

I broker many r e s i d e n t i a l home sales.Last year I had 18 
sales, and I would be comfortable recommending NICKY'S 
to a l l of the Buyers and S e l l e r s i n these t r a n s a c t i o n s . 
A d d i t i o n a l l y I brokered many leases and would recommend 
NICKY'S to a l l t r a n s f e r r i n g p a r t i e s . 

Other p e r t i n e n t i n f o r m a t i o n : 
NICKY'S would provide employment for a group of 

people that may not have continued t h i e r education.but 
are very hard working, strong, gracious, and capable of 
working hard to take care of t h i e r f a m i l i e s . 

My statement i s supported by oath and I understand t h a t 
I would be subject to p e n a l t i e s of Pa. C.S. $4904 i f I 
were to misrepresent any f a c t . 

Feel free to c a l l for c o n f i r m a t i o n or c l a r i f i c a t i o n . 

S incerely. 

E l i z a b e t h F. Camcion 

D0CUHEM1 
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1000 E. Mermaid La., Wyndmoor (Phila.) PA 19038-8093 
Tel. (215) 233-2600 Fax (215) 233-5653 

December 8, 1997 

To Whom I t May Concern: RE: P. U. C. Approval, 
Nicky's Moving & Storage 

of: 
This l e t t e r i s i n support of the P. U. C. A p p l i c a t i o n 

Nicky's Moving & Storage 
990 E. Mermaid La., 
Wyndmoor, PA 19038 Tel: 215-836-4877 

We have leased storage space t o Nicky's Storage since 
November 1, 1995 and have found Leon McWilliams, the 
P r o p r i e t o r , t o be an extremely hard working and honest 
p r o f e s s i o n a l i n a l l of h i s endeavors. I would c o n t r a c t the 
services of h i s company f o r any moving needs we might have 
i n the Montgomery County and Phila d e l p h i a areas and would 
recommend h i s services t o f a m i l y and f r i e n d s . 

My statement i s supported by oath and I understand t h a t 
I would be subject t o p e n a l t i e s of Pa. C.S. 4904 i f I were 
to misrepresent any f a c t . 
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To Whom i t may concern : 

1 am supportng the P.U.C. application of: 

Leon McWill iams h 
OTCKY'S MOVING & STORAGE 
990 E. Mermaid Lane 
Wyndmoor, PA 19038 
(215) -836-4877 

I,Dr. Everod Coleman used Nicky's Storage for my home 
and office furnishing needs and was pleased with the level 
of customer service recieved. I f moving service was 
available I would certainly utilize thier assistance in 
moving my home and office furnishings in the future from 
the Philadelphia area to Mongomery County and vise 
versa. 

My statement is supported by oath and I understand that 

I would be subject to penalties of PA. C.S. $4904 i f I 

were to misrepresent any fact. 
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RE: N i c k y 1 s Moving & Storage. 
P.U.C. Approval 

To whom it may concern: 

We are supporting the P.U.C. application of: 
Leon McWilliams 
NICKY'S MOVING & STORAGE 
990 E. Mermaid Lane 
Wyndmoor. PA 19038 
(215) 836-4877 

I . Steve Kroungold hereby add my name to the list of customers 

awaitng P.U.C. approval for Nicky's Moving & Storage. 

My customer's often require storage for shipping purposes and 

Nicky's provide excellent service at reasonable rales* We would 

recommend Nicky's for moving our furniture from one of our 

store locations to our customers' homes in Philadelphia and the 

surrounding areas. 

J 

My statement is supported by oath and I understand that wc 

would be subject to penalties of Pa. C.S._$4904 if I were to 

misrepresent any fact. "DOCKETED 
APPLICATION DOCKh 

DEC 19 1997 
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Sincerely. 

-X 

Steve Kroungold 



tTEM£0OF FINANCIAL POSITION (BalanAheel 

D«t« 

ASSETS 

CURRENT ASSETS 

Cash 

Accounts Receivable 

Notes Receivable 

Other current assets (Specify) 

Total current assets 

TANGIBLE ASSETS 

Land 
Motor Vehicle Equipment 
Less: Accumulated Depreciation - -

Buildings and Structures ~ -

Less: Accumulated Depredation - ^ — -

Invest menu and Funds (Specify) 

Intangible Assets 
Other assets . (Such as advances and 

Idle equipment - specify.) 
Ll ABILITIES 

Current Uabllltles (liabilities 'due within one year of date) 

Accounts Payable 
Notes Payable . 
Equipment Obligations 

. Other Liabilities (attach schedule) 
Total Current Liabilities 

Long Term Liabilities (liabilities due after one year of date) 

Accounts Payable 

Notes Payable 

Equipment Obligations 

Other Liabilities (attach schedule) 

Total Long Term Liabilities 

Total Liabilities 

Net Worth (partnerships I Individuals) 

OWNERS EQUITY (Corporations only) 

Capital Stock (Corporations on*y) 

Additional paid-in capital 

Retained Earnings (Corporations only) 

Less: Treasury Stock 
Total Owner's Equity (Corporations only) 

Total Liabilities 6 Owner's Equity 
(Corporations only) 
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S T A T ^ E M T O P FINANCIAL CONOmON 

INCOME STATEMENT 

For the 12-month period ending 
(Date) 

REVENUE and CAINS 
Operating Revenue 

Net Revenue from non-carrier operation 

Dividend and Interest revenues 

Other non-operating revenue 

Coins 
Total Revenue and Cains 

EXPENSES 
Equipment Maintenance and Garage Expense 

Insurance Expense 

Employee Salaries 

Supervisory Salaries 

Off icer Salaries 

Fuer Expense 
Purchased Transportation (Lease Expense) 
Materials and Supplies Expense 
General Office Expense 
Advertising Expense 
Telephone Expense 
Accounting Expense 
Legal Expense 
Uncollectible Revenue 

Depreciation Expense 
Amortization 
Operating Taxes and Licenses ~̂ 

Rent Expense 

Loss 

Total Operating Expense and Losses 

Net Income before Taxes 

Provision for Incô neiQTaxjBSjVI OMGHlGtkl 
" CGAI303cl 

Net Income 
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CO#IONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAI^ 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265 

December 22, 1997 

IN REPLY PLEASE 
REFER TO OUR FILE 

LEON MCWILLIAMS 
T/A NICKY MOVING & STORAGE 
6059 N WARNOCK STREET 
PHILADELPHIA PA 19141 

In re: A-00114293 - Application of Leon McWilliams, t/a Nicky Moving & Storage. 

Dear Mr. McWilliams: 

We have received the verified statement(s) in support of the application. However, the verified 
statement of applicant only has the signature applied. You were supposed to supply answers to 
the fourteen (14) questions. I am enclosing the statement so you can supply that information. 
You may supply the answers on a separate sheet. We already have your financial data. 

We will grant you and additional fifteen (15) days to file this information. The verified statement 
of applicant is now due on January 6, 1998. 

If you have any questions, please contact me at the number listed below. 

Very truly yours, 

Gale E. Travitz 
Transportation Application Specialist 
Compliance Section 
Bureau of Transportation and Safety 
(717) 787-5513 

GET/gt 
DOCKETED 
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02/1 1/98 02:56 FAX 21.58364877 NICKY'S MOVING . 

frofilm Number 

Entity Number •73 
Filed with the D^/artment of Staje on 

IglOl 

m 1998 

Secretary of the Commonwealt 

APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF FICTITIOUS NAME 
DSCB;54-311 (Ryv 90) 

In compliance wi th the requirements of 54 Pa.C.S. § 311 (relating to registration}, the urtaefkignea entfty(ii esiring to 
register a fictitious name under 54 Pa.C.S. Ch. 3 (relating to fictitious names!, hereby statets} that: 

11 1. The fictitious name is: 

2. A brief statement of the character or naiure of the business or other activity to be carried on under or through t 
fict:tioL;c nsmc is: 

Number and Street City State Zip COL 

3. The address, including number and s feet , if any, of the principal place of business of the business or other acti to be 
carried on under or through the fictitious name is (P.O. Box alone is not acceptable): 

4. The name and address, including number and street, if any, of each individual interested in the business is: 
Name Number and Street City State p 

5. Each entity, other than an individual, interested in such business is (are): 
Name Form ot Organization Org.inizing Jurisdiction Principal Office Address Pa. Regis Office, if anv 

K 

6. The applicant is familiar wi th the provisions of 54 Pa.C.S. § 332 (relating to effect of registration) and unders! 
under the Fictitious Names Act does not create any exclusive or other right in the fictitious name. 

7, (Optional): The name(s) of the agent(s), if any, any one of whom is authorized to execute amendments to, wi t 
or cancellation of this registration in behalf of all then existing parties to the registration, is (are): 

that filing 

wals from 
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COflioNWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAhlS 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265 

January 28, 1998 

IN REPLY PLEASE 
REFER TO OUR FILE 

LEON MCWILLIAMS 
T/A NICKY MOVING & STORAGE 
6059 N WARNOCK STREET 
PHILADELPHIA PA 19141 

In re: A-00114293 - Application of Leon McWilliams, t/a Nicky Moving & Storage - Verified 
statements indicate a need to file "property" application. 

Dear Mr. McWilliams: 

Two of the verified statement submitted indicate that you will be transporting other than 
household goods in use. Those two statements are from Kroungold's Furniture and Dr. Everod 
Coleman. The household goods in use refers to the removal of household goods in use from one 
domicile to another. 

This does not include the removal of office furniture in use from one office to another as 
supported by Dr. Coleman. 

This also does not include the transportation of furniture from Kroungold's Furniture from store 
locations to its customers' homes nor the transportation of Kroungold's Furniture to its store or 
from its store to customers. 

The transportation discussed above is property. I am enclosing a property application for your 
convenience. 

Sincerely yours, 

Gale E. Travitz 
Transportation Application Specialist 
Compliance Section 
Bureau of Transportation and Safety 
(717) 787-5513 

GET/gt 
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
PENN?fLVANIA PUBUC UTILITY COMMISSION 
P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 1 7105-3265 

January 28, 1998 

IN REPLY PLEASE 
REFER TO OUR RLE 

LEON MCWILLIAMS 
NICKY MOVING & STORAGE 
6059 NORTH WARNOCK STREET 
PHILADELPHIA PA 19141 

I n r e : A-00114293 - A p p l i c a t i o n of Leon McWilliams, t / a Nicky Moving & 
Storage. 

Dear Mr. McWilliams: 

We have received the v e r i f i e d statement(s) and/or other i n f o r m a t i o n 
f i l e d i n connection w i t h the above referenced a p p l i c a t i o n proceeding. 

The record w i l l be reviewed and a recommendation w i l l be made f o r 
Commission c o n s i d e r a t i o n a t p u b l i c meeting. You w i l l be advised by the Secretary 
as t o the a c t i o n taken by the Commission. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

Gale E. T r a v i t z 
Compliance O f f i c e 
Bureau of Transportation & Safety 
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